### FORM 4

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington D.C. 20549

washington, D.C. 203

OMB APPROVAL									
OMB Number:	3235-0287								
Estimated average bu	urden								

0.5

hours per response:

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  CYPRESS GROUP LLC  (Last) (First) (Middle)					3. D	Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol     WESCO INTERNATIONAL INC [ WCC ]      Indeed and Ticker or Trading Symbol     WESCO INTERNATIONAL INC [ WCC ]      Indeed and Ticker or Trading Symbol     WESCO INTERNATIONAL INC [ WCC ]									5. Relationship of Reporting (Check all applicable) Director Officer (give title below)			X 10% C	wner (specify
65 E. 55TH STREET 28TH FLOOR						12/28/2004  4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)										l or Joint/Grou	p Filir	ng (Check A	pplicable
(Street) NEW YO			.0022 Zip)			Line)  X Form filed by One Reporting Person  Form filed by More than One Reporting Person													
Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned																			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transact Date (Month/Date					Execution Date,		Transaction Disposed (			ties Acquired (A) o l Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4			nd 5) Sed Bei Ow	mount of urities eficially ned Following orted	For (D)	Ownership rm: Direct or Indirect (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
									Code	v	Amount	()	A) or D)	Price	Tra	nsaction(s) tr. 3 and 4)			(1130.4)
Common Stock 12/28/2					/2004	2004		S		967,68	0	D	\$25	5.07 1	2,431,663		I	See <sup>(1)(3)(4)</sup>	
Common Stock 12/28/2					/2004	2004			S		50,120	)	D	\$25	5.07	643,873		I	See <sup>(2)(3)(4)</sup>
		Та									osed of, onvertib				y Owne	d			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Da if any (Month/Day/Y	Date,	ate, Transactio		on of		6. Date Expirati (Month/	on Dat		and 7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Inst and 4)		str. 3	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)		,	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisa		Expiration Date	Title	or	ount nber res					

### **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. Cypress Merchant Banking Partners ("CMBP") directly owns 12,431,663 shares of Common Stock. Cypress Associates L.P. ("Associates") is the general partner of CMBP. The general partner of Associates is The Cypress Group L.L.C., whose members are Jeffrey Hughes, James Singleton, David Spalding and James Stern. Therefore, each of Associates and The Cypress Group L.L.C. may be deemed to beneficially own the shares of Common Stock owned by CMBP.
- 2. Cypress Offshore Partners L.P. ("COP") directly owns 643,873 shares of Common Stock. Associates is the general partner of COP. The general partner of Associates is The Cypress Group L.L.C., whose members are Jeffrey Hughes, James Singleton, David Spalding and James Stern. Therefore, each of Associates and The Cypress Group L.L.C. may be deemed to beneficially own the shares of Common Stock owned by COP.
- 3. Information with respect to each of the Reporting Persons is given solely by such Reporting Persons, and no Reporting Person has responsibility for the accuracy or completeness of information supplied by another Reporting Person. Any disclosures made hereunder with respect to persons other than the Reporting Persons are made on information and belief after making appropriate inquiry.
- 4. Pursuant to Rule 16a-1(4) promulgated under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, each of the Reporting Persons herein states that the foregoing shall not be deemed an admission that he or it is the beneficial owner of any of the securities covered by this Statement.

### Remarks:

Exhibit List Exhibit 99 - Joint Filer Information

/s/ David Spalding, member of The Cypress Group L.L.C. 12/28/2004

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

#### EXHIBIT 99 - Joint Filer Information

The following filers have designated The Cypress Group L.L.C. as the "Designated Filer" for purposes of the attached Form 4.

Name: Cypress Associates L.P.

Address: c/o The Cypress Group L.L.C.

65 E. 55th Street, 28th Floor

New York, NY 10022

Designated Filer: The Cypress Group L.L.C.

Issuer and Ticker Symbol: WESCO International, Inc. [WCC]

Date of Event Requiring

Statement:

12/28/04

Signature: CYPRESS ASSOCIATES L.P.

By: The Cypress Group L.L.C., its general partner

By: /s/ David Spalding

-----

David Spalding

Member

Name: Cypress Merchant Banking Partners L.P.

Address: c/o The Cypress Group L.L.C.

65 E. 55th Street, 28th Floor

New York, NY 10022

Designated Filer: The Cypress Group L.L.C.

Issuer and Ticker Symbol: WESCO International, Inc. [WCC]

Date of Event Requiring

Statement:

12/28/04

Signature: CYPRESS MERCHANT BANKING PARTNERS L.P.

By: Cypress Associates L.P., its general partner

By: The Cypress Group L.L.C.,

its general partner

By: /s/ David Spalding

-----

David Spalding

Member

Name: Cypress Offshore Partners L.P.

Address: c/o The Cypress Group L.L.C.

65 E. 55th Street, 28th Floor

New York, NY 10022

Designated Filer: The Cypress Group L.L.C.

Issuer and Ticker Symbol: WESCO International, Inc. [WCC]

Date of Event Requiring

Statement:

12/28/04

Signature: CYPRESS OFFSHORE PARTNERS L.P.

By: Cypress Associates L.P., its general partner

By: The Cypress Group L.L.C.,

its general partner

By: /s/ David Spalding

David Spalding

Member